DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 2023-1000334

\$40.00 Pgs=2

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

09/11/2023 10:51 AM

ALLING & JILLSON LTD

E07

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

APN: 1320-30-812-024

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Linda J. Blaney 985 Aspen Grove Circle Minden, Nevada 89423

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

## TRUST TRANSFER DEED

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, Linda J. Blaney, an unmarried woman ("Grantor"), does hereby GRANT, TRANSFER and CONVEY to Linda J. Blaney, as Trustee of the Tiger Sloth Trust ("Grantee"), all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

LOT 11 in Block B, as shown on the may of MOUNTAIN GLEN PHASE 1, in the County of Douglas, state of Nevada, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on December 28, 2987 as File No. 169542.

TOGET	HER WITH the	tenements, hered	litaments ar	nd appurtenan	ces belonging t	hereto or
appertaining, ar	nd the reversion a	and reversions, re	mainder an	nd remainders,	rents, issues an	nd profits
thereof.						

// // //

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

DATED this 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2023.

STATE OF NEVADA ) ss. **COUNTY OF DOUGLAS** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 30th, 2023, by Linda J. Blaney.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

TAMMY STEELE NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 94-4522-3

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	1.51				( )			
	arcel Number (s	5)			\ \			
a) 1320-30-812		<del>_</del>			\ \			
b)		<del>_</del>			\ \			
d)		_			\ \			
u)								
2. Type of Pro	perty:			FOR RECORDERS C	PTIONAL USE ONLY			
a) 🗍	Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam Res.	Notes:				
c) 🔽	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Verific	ed Trust - js			
e)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home					
9) (	Other	•"						
<i>،</i> ک								
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price	of Property:	<u>\$</u>					
	u of Foreclosure		f property) \$		<u> </u>			
Transfer Tax			/ <u>\$</u>					
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax I	Due:	<u>\$ (</u>	0.00				
				. /	/			
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:			\ / /	/			
a. Transfe	er Tax Exemption	, per NRS 375.0	090, Section:/	a trust without consid	eration			
b. Explair	n Reason for Exer	nption: Transfer	of title to or from	a trust without consid	eration.			
			-	<b>\</b>				
5 Partial Inte	rest: Percenta	ge being tran	sferred: 100	) %				
		74	_					
The undersigned	d declares and ac	knowledges, ur	ider penalty of i	perjury, pursuant to	NRS 375.060			
and NRS 375.11	<ol><li>that the inform</li></ol>	ation provided i	s correct to the	best of their inform	nation and			
belief and can b	e supported by d	ocumentation if	called upon to	substantiate the in	formation			
provided herein.	Furthermore, the	e disallowance	of any claimed	exemption, or othe	r determination			
of additional tax	due, may result it	n a penalty of 1	0% of the tax d	ue plus interest at	1% per monun.			
D	DO 275 020 4h-	Duran and C	allar chall ha	iointly and save	rally liable for any			
		buyer and S	ellei Silali De	Johnly and Seve	any nabio ioi any			
additional		J	/					
Signature	ZIMO VUKY		<del>\/_</del>		torney for Grantor			
Signature	James V	OVIV	<u> </u>	Capacity <u>∧</u> t	torney for Grantee			
SELLER (GE	SANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) IN	IFORMATION			
	QUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(1.22				,				
		n.	Duint No	Lindo I Plano	, trustee of the Tiger Sloth Trust			
Print Name:	Linda J. Blaney, an							
Address:	985 Aspen Grove	e Circle	_	985 Aspen Grove	Circle			
City:	Minden		City:	Minden Zip:	89423			
State:	NV Zip:	89423	State:		09423			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING								
	OT THE SELLER OR E	BUYER)		"				
Print Name:	Jamie L. Walker			_Escrow <u>#</u>				
Address:	276 Kingsbury G	rade. Suite 2000			00140			
City: Lake Ta	ahoe		_State: <u>N</u>	∨Zip:	89449			